
Milwaukee (4-18, 2-4 HORIZON) -vs- WRIGHT STATE (8-12, 3-0 HORIZON)
3/22/2026 at Dayton, Ohio (Nischwitz Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Zielinski (1-0)
Loss: Kuhnke, Camden (1-1)
HBP: Andrews, Tyler, Chet Lax
PB: Kibler, Dominic (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Craig McCarty First: Robert Lothian Third Base: Kevin Young 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 280   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Milwaukee 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 5 0
WRIGHT STATE 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 6 11 0

Milwaukee 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ross, Grant 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Hadley, John 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schmidt, Tate 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
O'Connell, Dylan cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kibler, Dominic c 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Horn, Bradyn dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Glusick, Max 3b 2 1 1 1 2 0 1
Marion, Charlie rf 4 2 2 4 0 0 0
Holmes, Christian ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Palkowski, Cade lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mueller, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peterson, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Watson, Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrews, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kuhnke, Camden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 5 5 4 7 3

2B: O'Connell, Dylan (1); Kibler, Dominic (1)
HR: Marion, Charlie (2)
SB: O'Connell, Dylan (1)
CS: Glusick, Max (2)
HBP: O'Connell, Dylan (1)

WRIGHT STATE 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hunter Warren 2b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Patrick Fultz 3b 4 2 2 0 1 0 1
Andrew Duncan cf 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
JP Peltier lf 4 1 1 1 1 0 2
Gus Gregory dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Brett Denby ph 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Keegan Holmstrom 1b 3 0 1 0 2 0 1
Zac Butler c 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
Braylen Blomquist ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Parker Falkenstein rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Chet Lax p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Malachi Paplanus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Zielinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 11 5 5 6 8

2B: JP Peltier (1); Zac Butler (1)
SF: Brett Denby (1)
SB: JP Peltier (1); Brett Denby (1)
HBP: Zac Butler (1)

Milwaukee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mueller, Matthew 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 3 19
Peterson, Riley 3.2 8 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 3 74
Watson, Lucas 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 1 17
Andrews, Tyler 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 11
Kuhnke, Camden (L, 1-1) 1.1 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 9 2 0 43
Totals 11 6 6 5 6 0 0 1 0 36 43 12 8 164

WRIGHT STATE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chet Lax 6.1 4 2 2 1 5 0 0 1 0 22 24 4 9 90
Malachi Paplanus 2.1 0 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 6 9 2 2 46
Michael Zielinski (W, 1-0) 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 7
Totals 5 5 5 4 7 1 0 1 0 30 35 6 12 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Milwaukee - Top of 1st MKE WSU
ROSS struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFFS). 0 0
SCHMIDT struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
O'CONNELL doubled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
KIBLER flied out to rf (0-2 SK). 0 0

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 1st MKE WSU
Warren popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Fultz grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0
Duncan grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 0 0

Milwaukee - Top of 2nd MKE WSU
HORN flied out to rf (0-2 SK). 0 0
GLUSICK walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
GLUSICK out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
MARION homered to left field, RBI (3-2 FBBBK). 1 0
HOLMES struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFFBS). 1 0

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 2nd MKE WSU
Peltier grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Gregory struck out swinging (3-2 BSKBFBS). 1 0
Holmstrom walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
PETERSON to p for MUELLER. 1 0
Butler struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 1 0

Milwaukee - Top of 3rd MKE WSU
PALKOWSKI grounded out to c, bunt (0-1 K). 1 0
ROSS grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 1 0
SCHMIDT grounded out to ss (1-2 SBS). 1 0

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 3rd MKE WSU
Blomquist singled to third base (0-1 K). 1 0
Falkenstein struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 0
Warren flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 1 0
Fultz singled up the middle (1-0 B); Blomquist advanced to third. 1 0
Duncan singled up the middle, RBI (3-0 BBB); Fultz advanced to second; Blomquist scored. 1 1
Peltier flied out to rf to right center (3-2 KFBBB). 1 1

Milwaukee - Top of 4th MKE WSU
O'CONNELL hit by pitch (0-1 K). 1 1
O'CONNELL stole second. 1 1
KIBLER flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 1 1
HORN struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 1 1
GLUSICK grounded out to 3b (0-2 FS). 1 1

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 4th MKE WSU
Gregory struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 1 1
Holmstrom singled, bunt (0-0). 1 1
Holmstrom advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 1
Butler grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 1



Blomquist singled to shortstop (0-1 S); Holmstrom advanced to third. 1 1
Falkenstein reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Blomquist out at second ss to 2b. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Milwaukee - Top of 5th MKE WSU
MARION grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1
HOLMES grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 1 1
PALKOWSKI struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 1 1

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 5th MKE WSU
Warren popped up to ss (0-0). 1 1
Fultz walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 1 1
Duncan singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF); Fultz advanced to second. 1 1
Peltier doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 SK); Duncan advanced to third; Fultz scored. 1 2
Denby pinch hit for Gregory. 1 2
Denby reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Peltier advanced to third; Duncan out at home 3b to c. 1 2
Denby stole second, advanced to third; Peltier stole home. 1 3
Holmstrom flied out to rf (3-2 BKBKBFF). 1 3

Milwaukee - Top of 6th MKE WSU
ROSS flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 3
SCHMIDT grounded out to p unassisted (0-0). 1 3
O'CONNELL grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 1 3

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 6th MKE WSU
Butler doubled to left field (2-2 BBSK). 1 3
Blomquist popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 3
WATSON to p for PETERSON. 1 3
Falkenstein flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 3
Warren singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Butler scored. 1 4
Fultz flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 4

Milwaukee - Top of 7th MKE WSU
KIBLER doubled to right center (2-2 FBFB). 1 4
HORN grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF); KIBLER advanced to third. 1 4
GLUSICK singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBF); KIBLER scored. 2 4
Paplanus to p for Lax. 2 4
GLUSICK out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 4
MARION flied out to rf (3-2 BBKKB). 2 4

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 7th MKE WSU
Duncan grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 2 4
Peltier flied out to cf (0-0). 2 4
Denby flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 2 4

Milwaukee - Top of 8th MKE WSU
HOLMES grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 2 4
PALKOWSKI struck out looking (3-2 FBFBFBK). 2 4
ROSS walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 4
SCHMIDT struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 4

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 8th MKE WSU
ANDREWS to p for WATSON. 2 4



Holmstrom grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 2 4
Butler hit by pitch (2-2 KSBBF). 2 4
KUHNKE to p for ANDREWS. 2 4
Blomquist lined out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 2 4
Falkenstein struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Milwaukee - Top of 9th MKE WSU
O'CONNELL grounded out to p (0-1 K). 2 4
KIBLER lined out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 2 4
HORN walked (3-2 SKBBBB). 2 4
HORN advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third. 2 4
GLUSICK walked (3-2 KKBFBBB). 2 4
Zielinski to p for Paplanus. 2 4
MARION homered to left center, 3 RBI (3-2 KBSBB); GLUSICK scored; HORN scored. 5 4
HOLMES grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 4

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 9th MKE WSU
HADLEY to 1b for ROSS. 5 4
Warren singled to shortstop (3-2 BSBBFF). 5 4
Fultz singled, bunt (0-0); Warren advanced to second. 5 4
Duncan struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 5 4
Peltier walked (3-2 BBKSBFB); Fultz advanced to second; Warren advanced to third. 5 4
Denby flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-2 KKB); Warren scored. 5 5
Holmstrom walked (3-1 BBBKB); Peltier advanced to second; Fultz advanced to third. 5 5
Butler walked, RBI (3-2 BFBFBB); Holmstrom advanced to second; Peltier advanced to third; Fultz scored. 5 6


